The following table analysis foreign currency risk from financial instruments:

Particulars As at 31-Mar-23  As at 31-Mar-22
Foreign Currency

(In Lakhs)
(` In Lakhs) Foreign Currency

(In Lakhs)
(` In Lakhs)

Trade and Other balances receivable $41.80  3,433.87 $0.00  -
Total  3,433.87  -
Trade and Other balances paybale $118.00  9,691.00 € 2.80  237.05
Total  9,691.00  237.05
Contingent liabilities
Bank Guarantee liabilities $959.71  78,840.10 $27.10  2,054.72
Bank Guarantee liabilities CFA Francs 2.36  0.32 CFA Francs 2.36  0.31
Total  78,840.42  2,055.03

		  The sensitivity analysis in the following sections relate to the position as at March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022.

		�  The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 5% increase and 5% decrease against the relevant foreign
currencies. Sensitivity indicates Management’s assessment of the reasonable possible change in foreign exchange rates.
The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their
translation at the year end for a 5% change in foreign currency rates.

(` In Lakhs)
Particulars  As at 31-Mar-23  As at 31-Mar-23  As at 31-Mar-22  As at 31-Mar-22

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
Trade and Other balances receivable  171.69  (171.69)  -  -
Trade and Other balances paybale  (484.55)  484.55  (11.85)  11.85
Contingent liabilities
USD  (3,942.01)  3,942.01  (102.74)  102.74
CFA Francs  (0.02)  0.02  (0.02)  0.02

		  Interest Rate Risk

		�  As infrastructure development and construction business is capital intensive, the Company is exposed to interest rate
risks. The Company's infrastructure development and construction projects are funded to a large extent by debt and
any increase in interest expense may have an adverse effect on our results of operations and financial condition. The
Company current debt facilities carry interest at variable rates with the provision for periodic reset of interest rates. As
of March 31, 2023, majority of the Company's indebtedness was subject to variable/fixed interest rates.

Ashoka Buildcon Limited 173

		�  The interest rate risk exposure is mainly from changes in floating interest rates. The interest rate are disclosed in the
respective notes to the financial statement of the Company. The following table analysis the breakdown of the financial
assets and liabilities by type of interest rate:

(` In Lakhs)
Particulars  As at

31-Mar-23
 As at

31-Mar-22
Financial assets
Fixed Interest bearing
- Loans  -  14,520.76
- Deposits with Bank  22,314.50  13,528.70
Variable Interest bearing
- Loans  4,099.62  83,702.75
Financial Liabilities
Fixed Interest bearing
- Borrowings  10,696.73  18,011.25
Variable Interest bearing
- Borrowings  89,037.88  37,919.88

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans
and borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, the Company's profit before tax is affected through the
impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

(` In Lakhs)
Particulars  For the year

ended
31-Mar-23

For the year
ended

31-Mar-22
Increase in basis points 50 bps 50 bps
Effect on profit before tax
Financial Assets  20.50  418.51
Financial Liabilities  (445.19)  (189.60)
Decrease in basis points 50 bps 50 bps
Effect on profit before tax
Financial Assets  (20.50)  (418.51)
Financial Liabilities  445.19  189.60

Commodity Price Risk

The Company is effected by the price volatility of certain commodities such as Bitumen, Cement, Steel (Iron & Steel),
Crushed Stone, Transformer and Cable & Conductor etc. The risk of price fluctuations in commodities is mitigated to
certain extend based on the price escalation clause included in the contracts with the customers.

(` In Lakhs)
Commodity Purchased  For the year

ended
31-Mar-23

 For the year
ended

31-Mar-22
Crushed Stone  57,716.16  30,424.71
Bitumen  62,347.49  17,157.88
Cement  17,778.27  20,676.48
Steel & Iron  23,282.93  15,920.73
Transformer  1,817.49  725.42